PERSONAL DETAILS

Name: Shabir Hussain Lone

Parentage: Abdul Aziz Lone

Qualification: PhD

Designation: Assistant Professor (Chemistry)

Place of Posting: GDC Pampore, J & K.

Residential Address: Newa-Distt. Pulwama (J&K) PIN 192301

Email: chemshabir@gmail.com

Cell No: 9596484654

ACADEMIC PROFILE

> **PhD** (2015, University of Kashmir)

➤ MSc (2010, Ist Division with 70.04%, University of Kashmir)

➤ **BSc** (2008, Ist Division with 63.27 %, GDC Pulwama)

➤ 12TH (2004, Distinction with 78.88%, NIET Pulwama)

➤ **10**th (2002), Distinction with 74.20 %, NIET Pulwama)

RESEARCH ATTRIBUTES

> Area of specialization: Organic Chemistry/Natural Product/Medicinal Chemistry

➤ No of Publications: 20

➤ Cumulative Impact Factor: **60**

 \triangleright No of Citations: **371**, h-index = **13**, i-10 index = **16**

WORK EXPERIENCE

- ➤ **Assistant Professor** at GDC Anantnag w.e.f 30-08-2017 to 25-01-2021.
- ➤ Assistant Professor at GDC Pampore w.e.f 25-01-2021.
- > National Postdoctoral Fellow at CSIR-IIIM w.e.f 06-03-2017 till-30-08-2017.
- ➤ **Assistant Professor** (on contract) at IUST Awantipora w.e.f 04-12-2016 till 05-03-02-2017.

FELLOWSHIP AWARDS/EXAMS QUALIFIED

National Postdoctoral Fellowship (N-PDF) by (SERB) India in 2017.

- **Research Associateship (CSIR-RA)** by **CSIR** India in 2016.
- > Dr. D. S. Kothari Postdoctoral Fellowship (DSKPDF) by UGC India in 2015.
- **Joint CSIR-UGC-NET**), June. 2010, AIR **0164** out of **0597**.
- ➤ Joint CSIR-UGC-JRF-NET, Dec. 2010, AIR 0258 out of 1067.
- ➤ Joint CSIRUGC-JRF NET, June 2011 AIR 090 out of 600.
- ➤ Jammu and Kashmir State Eligibility Test (JK-SET) examination for lecturership (Dec. 2010) held by UGC through University of Jammu.
- ➤ Secured Rank 1 in the selection as 10+2 Lecturer Chemistry by JKPSC in 2017.

FACULTY DEVELOPMENT COURSES COMPLETED

- ➤ Two week Refresher Course on "New Trends of Teaching and Research in Chemistry" w.e.f. 14-09-2020 to 26-09-2020 organized by HRDC-PRSU Raipur Chattisgarh.
- ➤ Four-week general orientation course at UGC-HRD centre of Kashmir University w.e.f. 01-02-2018 to 01-03-2018.